900492746 04/05/2019

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM517530

Tylesheet Version VI.2									
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT						
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ENTI	ENTITY CONVERSION						
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA								
Name		Fo	rmerly	Execution Date	Entity Type				
Sweetener Solutions, LLC				02/15/2015	Corporation: FLORIDA				
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				L.L.C.				
Name:	Sweetener Solutions, LLC								
Street Address:	74 Columbus Drive.								
Internal Address:	Suite G	Suite G							
City:	Pooler								
State/Country:	GEORGI	GEORGIA							
Postal Code:	31322								
Entity Type:	Corporati	on: GEOF	RGIA	J.L.C.					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 5								
Property Type	Nur	nber	Word Mark						
Registration Number:	4550042		SWEETENER SOLUTIONS						
Registration Number:	4550041		SWEETENER SOLUTIONS						
Registration Number:	3112643	}	MALTOTAME						
Registration Number:	3602488	;	SUCRASWEET						
Registration Number:	3587613		BAKESWEET						
			1						
CORRESPONDENCE D	ATA								
Fax Number:		2236493	-						
Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	e sent to t	he e-mail if that is t	address first;	if that is unsucces	sful, it will be sent				
Phone:		ii tiiat is t 2-236-02		. will de seilt via U	J wall.				
Email:	•	trademark@huntermaclean.com							
Correspondent Name:		Rachel Young Fields							
Address Line 1:			t Julian Street						
Address Line 4:	Si	avannah,	GEORGIA 3140	11					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Rachel Young Fields						
		/Rach	achel Young Fields/						
DATE SIGNED:			4/05/2019						
Fotal Attachments: 6									

TRADEMARK REEL: 006616 FRAME: 0062

900492746

source=SWEETENER SOLUTIONS - Conversion to Georgia Entity#page1.tif	
source=SWEETENER SOLUTIONS - Conversion to Georgia Entity#page2.tif	
source=SWEETENER SOLUTIONS - Conversion to Georgia Entity#page3.tif	
source=SWEETENER SOLUTIONS - Conversion to Georgia Entity#page4.tif	
source=SWEETENER SOLUTIONS - Conversion to Georgia Entity#page5.tif	
source=SWEETENER SOLUTIONS - Conversion to Georgia Entity#page6.tif	

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF SWEETENER SOLUTIONS, LLC

February 18, 2015

Pursuant to Section 14-11-212 of the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), the undersigned hereby certifies that:

- 1. The name of the limited liability company making the election is Sweetener Solutions, LLC (the "Company"), and the jurisdiction of its organization is! Florida.
- 2. The Company, by the filing of this Certificate of Conversion (this "Certificate"), hereby elects to become a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Georgia (the "Election").
- 3. The Conversion has been approved by all of the members of the Company as required by Section 14-11-212(a) of the Act.
- 4. Filed with this Certificate, and attached hereto as Exhibit A, are the articles of organization (the "Articles") in such form as required by Section 14-11-204 of the Act, and that set forth the name of the limited liability company as "Sweetener Solutions, LLC," with such name satisfying the requirements of Section 14-11-207 of the Act (the "Converted LLC"). The Articles shall be the articles of organization of the Converted LLC formed pursuant to the Election unless and until modified in accordance with the Act.
- 5. The manner and basis for converting the ownership interest in the Company shall be such that one unit of membership interest of the Company shall be converted into one unit of membership interest of the Converted Entity. A written operating agreement has been entered into among the persons who will be the members of the Converted Entity. Such operating agreement will be effective immediately upon the effectiveness of the Election.

[Signature appears on following page]

ATI-102632412v1

[Signature to Certificate of Conversion of Sweetener Solutions, LLC]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby executes this Certificate of Conversion as of the date first above written.

SWEETENER SOLUTIONS, LLC, a Florida limited liability company

Michael T. Lasky, Manager

TOTAL ED TO WILLIAM

ATI-102632412v1

EXHIBIT A

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF SWEETENER SOLUTIONS, LLC

ATI-102632412v1

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION

OF

SWEETENER SOLUTIONS, LLC

The undersigned, acting as organizer of Sweetener Solutions, LLC under the Georgia Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), adopts the following Articles of Organization:

ARTICLE I

The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is Sweetener Solutions, LLC.

ARTICLE II

The purpose of the Company is to engage in any and all business in which limited liability companies are permitted by the Act.

ARTICLE III

The mailing address of the Company's principal place of business is 74 Columbia Drive, Suite G, Pooler, Georgia 31322.

ARTICLE IV

The street address and county of the Company's initial registered office in the State of Georgia is 74 Columbia Drive, Suite G, Pooler, Chatham County, Georgia 31322. Its initial registered agent at such address is Michael T. Lasky.

Signed this 18th day of February, 2015.

Michael T. Lasky, Organizer

ATI-102632420v1



Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

OFFICE OF SECRETARY OF STATE CORPORATIONS DIVISION

237 Coliseum Drive Macon, Georgia 31217-3858 (404) 656-2817 sos.georgia.gov/corporations

TRANSMITTAL INFORMATION GEORGIA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

IMPORTANT

Remember to include your e-mail address when completing this transmittal form.

Providing your e-mail address allows us to notify you via e-mail when we receive your filing and when we take action on your filing. Please enter your e-mail address on the line below. Thank you.

E-Mail: ccduerr@jonesday.com

NOTICE TO APPLICANT: PRINT PLAINLY OR TYPE REMAINDER OF THIS FORM

1.	11 C Name Pagagation Number (If any head										
	LLC Name Reservation Number (If one has been obtained; if articles are being filed without prior reservation, leave this line blank.)										
	Sweetener Solutions, LLC LLC Name (List exactly as it appears in articles)					·					
						,					
2.	John E. Zamer	404-581-8266									
	Name of person filing articles (Certificate will be mailed to		Telephone Numb								
	1420 Peachtree Street, NE, Suite 800	J		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
	A 41	. A		_							
	Atlanta G.		3030								
	, ota	te	Zip Code	e		P					
3.	74 Columbia Drive, Suite G					i					
	Principal Office Mailing Address of LLC (Unlike registere	ed office address, this may be	e a post office	box.)							
	Pooler G/	Α	3132	22							
	City Stat	te	Zip Cod								
4.	Michael T. Lasky										
	Name of LLC's Registered Agent in Georgia			····							
	74 Columbia Drive, Suite G										
	Registered Office Street Address in Georgia (Post office b	box or mail drop not accepta	ble for register	red office add	Iress)	4					
	<u>Pooler</u> Chath			GA GA	31322						
	City County		····	State		ip Code					
5.	Name and Address of Each Organizer (Attach additional	I also at a Manager				· ·					
•.	A 41 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1										
		olumbia Dr. Ste G	Pooler		GA	31322					
	Organizer Address		City		State	Zip Code					
-	Organizer Address										
	Organizer Address		City		State	Zip Code					
S. (Mail the following items to the Secretary of State at the abo	ove address:				***					
	This transmittal form;										
	2) The Articles of Organization; and3) Filing fee of \$100.00 payable to Secretary of Stat	te Filing fees are NON-refu	ndahla								
	2a/l	io. 7 ming roos are 14014-telu	ildable	V							
Authorized Signature: William I Tasky					February 18,	2015					
Prir	nt Name: Michael T. Lasky				20214217 207	Ÿ.	-				
Sig	ner's Capacity: (Choose one)MemberManager	✓ Organizer Attorney-	in-fact								
	Request certificates and obtain e	ntity information via the In	ternet: sos.ae	eorgia.gov/c	orporations						
				3.2.34110	p->100010		1				

FORM 231 (Rev. 3/2014)

Control No.: 15017557

STATE OF GEORGIA

Secretary of State

Corporations Division 313 West Tower #2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr. Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1530

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

I, **Brian P. Kemp,** The Secretary of State and the Corporation Commissioner of the State of Georgia, hereby certify under the seal of my office that a CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION has been filed on February 18, 2015 converting

SWEETENER SOLUTIONS, LLC
a Non-Qualifying Limited Liability Company

to

SWEETENER SOLUTIONS, LLC a Georgia Limited Liability Company

The required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated have been paid. Conversion of the above-named entity is effective upon issuance of this certificate.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on February 19, 2015

OF G. S. O. S. O.

おくん

Brian P. Kemp Secretary of State

Tracking #: K7YylRem

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006616 FRAME: 0069

RECORDED: 04/05/2019